)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 16, 2024, 11:21:46 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1147 (Rat #0456, Act #0432 of 1996) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Section 16-13-425, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful failure to
return a leased or rented video or cassette tape, so as to provide that notice of the expiration of the lease or rental period must
be provided to the lessor or renter as a prerequisite for a warrant to be issued pursuant to this provision.-amended title

02/15/96
02/15/96
04/17/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
04/25/96
04/30/96
04/30/96
05/15/96
05/21/96
05/22/96
05/22/96
05/23/96
05/30/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
07/02/96
07/02/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-49

Read second time SJ-49

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-71
Reconsidered HJ-38

Read second time HJ-38

Read third time and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 456

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/96

Copies available

Act No. 432

Page 1 of 1



