South Carolina Legislature

May 16, 2024, 11:21:46 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

Senate

02/15/96

S*1147 (Rat #0456, Act #0432 of 1996) General Bill, By Hayes

A Bill to amend Section 16-13-425, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the unlawful failure to return a leased or rented video or cassette tape, so as to provide that notice of the expiration of the lease or rental period must be provided to the lessor or renter as a prerequisite for a warrant to be issued pursuant to this provision.-amended title

02/15/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/17/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
04/23/96	Senate	Amended SJ-49
04/23/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-49
04/25/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-19
05/15/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
05/21/96	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-71
05/22/96	House	Reconsidered HJ-38
05/22/96	House	Read second time HJ-38
05/23/96	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-18
05/30/96		Ratified R 456
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date 06/04/96
07/02/96		Copies available
07/02/96		Act No. 432

Introduced and read first time SJ-9